South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:27:02 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0742 (Rat #0461, Act #0375 of 1982) General Bill, By Setzler, R.C. Dennis, W.W. Doar, Drummond, T.E. Garrison,
L.M. Gressette, R.C. Lake, Leatherman, H.E. McDonald, E.J. Patterson, Peeler, J.R. Richardson, D.S. Rushing, R.C.
Shealy, J.V. Smith, N.W. Smith and D.S. Taylor

A Bill to make it unlawful for any person to give a false or fictitious name or address, or to give the name or address of any
other person without that person's approval, for the purpose of obtaining or attempting to obtain a refund from a business
establishment for merchandise.

01/28/82
01/28/82
02/10/82
02/11/82
02/17/82
02/18/82
02/18/82
05/13/82
05/18/82
05/19/82
05/20/82
05/25/82
05/25/82
05/25/82
06/15/82

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-14

Read second time SJ-17

Read third time and sent to House SJ-18

Introduced and read first time HJ-922

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-922
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2939
Read second time HJ-3002

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3027

Ratified R 461 SJ-16

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/25/82

Act No. 375

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



