

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0742 (Rat #0461, Act #0375 of 1982) General Bill, By Setzler, R.C. Dennis, W.W. Doar, Drummond, T.E. Garrison, L.M. Gressette, R.C. Lake, Leatherman, H.E. McDonald, E.J. Patterson, Peeler, J.R. Richardson, D.S. Rushing, R.C. Shealy, J.V. Smith, N.W. Smith and D.S. Taylor

A Bill to make it unlawful for any person to give a false or fictitious name or address, or to give the name or address of any other person without that person's approval, for the purpose of obtaining or attempting to obtain a refund from a business establishment for merchandise.

01/28/82	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
01/28/82	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6
02/10/82	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-14
02/11/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
02/17/82	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-18
02/18/82	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-922
02/18/82	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-922
05/13/82	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2939
05/18/82	House	Read second time HJ-3002
05/19/82	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3027
05/20/82	Senate	Ratified R 461 SJ-16
05/25/82		Signed By Governor
05/25/82		Effective date 05/25/82
05/25/82		Act No. 375
06/15/82		Copies available